e Memorandum

U.S. Dapartment
of Transportation

Natlonal Highway
Traffic Safsty
Administration

Submittal to the Public File
swact  ODI Investigation EA03-023 pate: November 30, 2004

7 Ivestigation Case Assistant Rapiy o: EAQ3-023
ce of Defects Investigation/NSA-10

From:

To: EAQ03-023

Please place the following attachment, EMAIL FROM 3/2004 - 11/2004 TO

ODLin file EA03-023.

Attachment(s)




Jordan, Michasl

From: Kivett, Poter

Sant: Wednesday, March 10, 2004 12:34 PM
To: Jordsn, Michasl

Subject: RE: EAD3-023

Michasl

| need ko get those parts!! ¥ wiil call her a38p.
thankx; Pate

—Original Mezsage—
FramiL Jordan, Michas!
L Wadnescay, March 10, 2004 12:32 PH
Tmi Kivett, Peder
Bulbject EADF-1*3
QGood aftarmoon Pater,

| received a phone call from a Ms. Dary! NN (001 Ref. No. 10038358} inqulrng a& to the status of our
investigation and concems she has with respect to har Insurance premiums gning up. damage that allegedly resulted
fromn the fallure of the ball joint(s) inatalled on her 2000 Dodgs Curanga, etc. During our telaphone conversation, she
:'nuntinr:,: thal she hie the failad part(s) In her possagsiin ard can send them to the agancy to aasist with our
nvestigation.

Her contact information 1=

Thanksl
Jordanm
x30ETH




Page 1 of 1

Jordan, Michael

From: Kivelt, Pater

gent:  Wednesday, March 24, 2004 1231 PM
To: Jordan, Michael

Subject: FW: Duranga problems

thankx; Pete

—-Driginal Message-—

From:

Sant: Tuesday, March 23, 2004 10:40 PM
To: Kivatl, Peber

Subject: Durango problems

| have baen ta many websites and moat of thern have your name and email address {o be contacted about Dodge
Curangos and Dodge Dakotas,
| have a 1998 Dodge Durango that we are financing through a place called Auto City. To aur knowladge there
was only one pravious owner and It only had 83,000 mhes on it. This waa in Octobar. Ower the last bwo o three
months we kept hearing nolses undar the passanger side front end. My father-in-law i @ mechanic and said he
would take a look at it. Wall, he had went out of tpwn and didn't get the chance. One evaning | was walching the
CBS Evaning News and heard about the ball joint problems and it sounded just like what wae going on with ours.
As soon &8 my father-in-sw came back he took at look st it and sure anough the ball joints ware horrible. While
raplacing them he noticed thet our A Frame Buehings were also horribie. | am so thankful that my famity and |
ware not hurt In any wey because of the problema with this vehicle and | hope that ne ather familiss are hurt. | 8o
not know if any of this may help but its worth the fime and effort if it may help cthers not have to po through It
= for vour tme and patiance,

12£272004
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Jordan, Michael

From: Kivett, Peter

Sant:  Wednesday, March 24, 2004 12:31 P
To: Jordan, Michasl

Subjact: FW: 777777 recall

thankx; Pete

- | Message—--

Fom

Sant: Wednasday, March 24, 2004 7:23 AM
To: ¥ivett, Peter

Sulrject: 777?777?reczll

Mr Klvett,

1 have sant a couple of e-malls and hadn't received any replles as of yet so [ wasn't sure
you had recelved them. Could you please answer 2 couple of questions for me? First, is there a
separate Investigation going on for the Dodge Dakota Quads and what is the number of
complaints for this vehicie? Is the number you last quaoted (749) Inclusive of bath the Durango
and the Dakeota Quad or |5 that just the Durango? The EA03-023 has anly Durangos lisbed.

Also, are you going to add the Dakota Quad to tha quary list for service bulletins?

FYI, There Is also a problem with the brakes on thase vehicles, warped rotors and major
pulsing and vibrating when applylng brake. The front end on these vehicles obvlausly can't
handle the strass put on It. Between the ball joints and the brakes, this vehida Is junk.

Pleasa, please Issue a recalllt] Daimier Chrysler |s shutting out myself and all the many
other customars who are having these Issues, Thay won't take responsibllity on thelr own. They
waould rather ket someone get Injured or killed (nstend of doing the right thing and admlit there Is a
problem and correct It. Money Is pbviousky mest important to them. Qur pleas are falting on deaf
ears at Dalmlar Chrysler. I believe they are stalling In hapas a recall won't be 1ssued and these
vehldes will be out of warranty and they can scak us for mare repairs.

I will send you thelr replies and you c2n see for yaurseif.

They are already scamming us on the front end alignment needed after the upper control arm LUs
replaced.

I would appreciate some answers ta my previous questions so that I may better defend my
position If and when |t becomes necessary to pursue in court.

.

12/2/2004




..!mrl:llrlI Michaal

From: Kivett, Peter

Sankt: Thursdey, March 25, 2004 10:18 AM
To: Jordan, Michaol

Subject: Fw Ball joint comgtaint

----- Original Mesmmge----

prnmq
Eent: Wednamsday, March 24, 2004 7s ™

To: Klveti, Petar
gubject: Ball joint complaint.

Daar P=ber,

I got your name and pmall addrase from Homeond it dodgedakota.coem in a forum about Dodoge
Dakota pickup ball joint problems.

I have a 2001 and was just told the left glde ia at "380" and the OE spec 1s "0". @O it
muat be replaced. Thim ip my own personal vehicle ETH.

The ghop I took it to (not a Dodgs dealeraship/ehop) told me the factor OEM ip degigned
poorly at hest, wa I will procesd gnd have my little shop down the streset replace it with
an after markset part which will have a gresce fitting.

Another immus: I complained Erem the first waek of uying oy truck new (as of 1z/00}
about a "plunk® in the front left puspensicn. They could nevex hear it. It has anly
continued to get louder and now L'm rold this ball joint is the culprit.

T'm not mure if this ig the prcoper way to files & complaint, but I felt I must addresp it
gomehow and thought thie waes a firet beat gussa.

Thank you for your time and conpideration. Please 1et me know if thers's gomething alze I
ghould or need to do.
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Jordan, Michael

From: Kivett, Peter

Sant:  Monday, March 23, 2004 8:11 AM
To: Jorcien, Miches

Subject: FW: Dakota Ball Joints

——(xiginal Message-—

* From

Sant: Monday, Manch 29, 2004 1:43 AM
To: Kivett, Peter

Subject: Dalota Ball Joinks

Daar Patar Klvett,

| parchased a new Dodge Dakcta 4X4, It currently haw 41,000 miles on Iit. | have besn sxperiencing front end
noise dus to ball jolnta alnce about 5,000 miles. It has been to the dealership muttiple times and | have been totd
tig I3 normal, | am about o do the work myseif and vold the front and wamanty. it wouki be nice to know that
aomathing wes happening to sclve this problam. Dealarahips seem to be ignaring the problems

Thank You

12/2/2004
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Jordan, Michasl

F——

From: Khvett, Peter

aant: Manday, March 28, 2004 10:63 AM
To: Jordan, Micheel

Subject: FW: ball jaints

——0Original Megsage—-

Fro

Sant: Monday, March 29, 2004 9:52 AM
Ta: Kvelt, Peter

Subject: ball Joints

Hi, my name is NN 1 own a 97 Dodge Dakota, I recently replaced my lower, upper ball
juintsandafrmtwhaelbnaﬁnguarﬁultofﬂmhalljuimsgninghad. My queshon is, will Daimler
Chryslerhetakingthafmﬂtﬁar&ﬁapmhlem,w ich is getting mare involved every day? I know they
have done avuhmtaryrecallunﬁuhaﬂjoinh,butdoesthudﬂvunfeachandcverydakutamddumgn
wﬁchhuhadmblmgetﬁhermmbemadforﬂmhighmatnfiﬁsmpejﬂ

Please let me know if you have any other ingight to this issue. 1 am on my way to class, [ am a student
at Iowa State University.

12/2/2004
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Jordan, Michael

From: Kiveti, Pater

Sent: Wadnesday, March 31, 2004 11:34 AM
To: Jordan, Michael

Sublect: FW!: Englnearing Analysis EAD3-(23

thenkx Mike.......

--—0riginal Massage——

From

Sant: Wednesday, March 31, 2004 11:30 AM
To: Kivelt, Pebar

CclR
subject: Engineering Analysis EAD3-023

Peter,

| understard you are the lsad Investigatar on the ball joint problems on the Dadge Dakotas. | have a band new
2004 Dakota that has a bed [oint squeak sterting alreedy at [ust over 4000 miles. The local garage 1 fook it to tells
me that It Iz the siart of the ball joint problems that Dakota's are natorious for. My shart Investigation on the
intarnet turmed up all kinds of discusalon and axpansive horror stories. My san has a 2002 Dakota which has had

tha ball jointa replaced 3 imes also.

Obvliouely, this is @ major deslgn flaw and a significani safety hazerd. According to tha article on CBS, if thase
aren'l taken care of, they wil separate and the wheal comes off. Replacamant of these parts by DaimlerChryslar
Is not enough. DaimierChrysler naeds to radesign theas end the NHTSA nesds to inslst thet they recal the

effected vehicles and replace the ball joints with the radasigned parts.

And soon, as far as 'm concamead this problem |s very much the sama as the Ford tire problem. Let's not wait
unth afl the loss of Itfe that was experienced with that problems begins with the Dodge Dakote's and Durangeo's. |
don't think tha NHTSA wants that on their consciance,

Please let me know what your invastigallon has found and what racommandation the NHTSA will be making and
In what tma frama. | would like to get my ball joints fixed with non-cefactive, corractly designed parts.

Thank you.

cc; The Hoogeable Frod Uplon

TS Hme of Bepreacntatives

12/2/2004
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Jordan, Michael

From: Kivett, Patar

Sant:  Monday, Aprl 05, 2004 9:40 AM

Te: Jordan, Michael

Subject: FW: 1997 Dodge Dekota Ball joints Issues?

thankx Mike

--—Qrigiral Message——

From

Sent: Sunday, April 04, 2004 3;57 PM

To: Kivetl, Peer

Subject: 1997 Dodge Daketa Ball Joinks issues?

My dad has a 1997 Dodge Dakota he bought new. It now has 34.000 miles an It and needs new hell joints. The
truck is babled and looks a8 paod today a8 It did when he bought it new. The salesman |3 checking into [t but if
they wouldn't replace fires gt 28,000 milee my {UOES s {hery will give him the run arcund on this also. What is the
beet way far him to try and gst this teken cers of? Do you have some documaentation thet he could use. My
Dodge Ram has a 117,000 mies an it and has nol had the ball jointa replaced and they are gtill fine. | elso get
45,000 - 48,000 miles gut of 30,000 mile tiras on my truck. My Dad was airaady screwsd on the tires 3o it woukl
be nice If Dodge could step up on this problem.

12/2/2004
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Your mission statement, "People saving people,” sccmd to be a hypocritical farce. You've been well
awarc of the problems gurrounding the Dodge Durangos with the front end ball joints, and you just sit

unlyimaginewhyynuomlinuntudmgyuurfeetonthiaiasue. My 1999 Durango's wheel came off
whilepu]]ingintnm}rdﬂvcwa}r—thismduyshcfm:myfmﬁlyﬂfﬁvewetGMkJWmﬂesmm
relatives over the Easter break. There will be some family, some day soon, who will not be as fortunate,
and this will solely rest on the those who claim to be “Peaple saving people.”

file://CADocuments%20and%20Settings\mijordaniLacal %208 ettings\T emporary%20lnter...  12/2/2004
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Jnl'dll'll Michaal

Fram: Kivati, Peter

Sent: Tuesday, Aprl 13, 2004 12:12 PM
Te: Jordan, Michael

Subject: FW: Engineering Analysle EAD3-023
thankx Mike

----- Qrlginel Mesdage-----

7o
Sant: Tuspday, April 13, 2004 11;

To: ¥Kivett, Peter

gubject: Englneering Analysia BRO3-023

Mr. Kivetk,

I own a 2000 Dopdge Dekota Quad Cab 4xd. Lapt august, my wife gnd I felt
and heard a popplng nolse from the front end of the truck. We toock tha
truck to the local Dodge dealer and they infarmed us that the right mide
pall joint was bad and need to be replaced. $BO0 dallars later, the
right mide ball joint wae raplaced.

T am gquit concerned that my thres year old trugk at the time, neseded to
have the ball joint replaced. I am thankful that wa had a warning
pefore the complets failure of the ball jeint. My other comcern is that
the laft olde will fail with wmy childran and wife in the truck.

Pleamse tell ma that the investigation i proceeding and that Dodoe will
remedy the ball jeoint problem.

I can provide you details akout my truck and whatever other information
may agalet in the irventigation.

Best Regarde,
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Jordan, Michaael

From: Kivelt, Pater

Sent:  Thursdey, Aprdl 15, 2004 12:50 PM
To: Jordan, Michesl

Subject: FW: Dodge Dakot Ball jaint

thenkx mike.

——0Oninat —
Fro
sent Thursday, April 15, 2004 12:32 PM
To: Kivett, Pebar

Subject Dodge Dakot Ball joint

Mr. Kivatt,

| am writing o tell you of a problem with my 1098 Dodge Dakota (70000 miles, it's only 2 whesl ddve and a
regular cab which I8 probably one of the reasons it lastad this long. the quad cabs and Durangas aeem to be
mich worse aff). | brought It into the shop and they are now lelling me the upper and lower ball joints are bad.
Being that thie 12 a costly repair {st laast ¥ you have it done at the deeler) of sbout $1000 | decidad to do same
investigating. Online gl htip://www.dodgedakotas. comyboarda/dey/503-1.himl there ara saveral other prebably
hundreds If not thousands of customers who are experiencing this problem. | was wondering If thiz was going to
ba enough af a problem Lo Iasue a recall, a3 | dont foel that this siauld ba a problem with newer vehicles.

12/22004
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Jordan, Michael

From: Klvetll, Pater

Samt: Tuesday, Aprl 20, 2004 9:56 AM
Te: Jordan, Michael

Subject: FW: Engineering Analysis EAQ3-023

thankx again

—--Crignal Message—-

From

Sant: Seturday, April 17, 2004 4:26 PH
To: Kivett, Peter

Subject Engine=ring Analysis EAD3-023

Hadlo,
i hope this la going to tha comect area, | found this a-mail on a mesaage board.
My emal is about my Dodge Dakata and ball joint froni end problems.

| own & 1698 Dodge Dekota SLT 4X4 thet just broke 27000 miles. | recenty maved to New Mexico from New
Jersey to confinue an my BS in Electrical Enginsering. | have the commonly reportad “popping” noise in my front
ond, and locss mtearing. My Ball joints ara nusted and loona ag well. Sinca | raly on this trnack to pet te schodl,
and | must travs! T1 miles through the dasert, therafore this Ia making me very nervous.

The Local dealer in Alamagorda, N told me the ball Joints were ok and thers is no problem.  Apparently Dadge
g not concamed that their vehicle's stearing Is very loase. My truck Is etso =til! under warranty, 7 yoar 50,000
mild covarage.

s there anything 1 can do to actually get Dodge ta take canre of this cormman problem? The company. threugh the
800 number, Z deslarshins In New Jersey, and 1 in New Macico all seems to net be respongive.

It is starting that, from my prasumption, that manufacturers must be calculating replacamant costs, vs. accidents
trom faulty squipment. Especially after the Ford Motor Co. sttuation with their Explorers.

| Imagine that Ethics I8 not part of this carporation either.

Thank you very mueh, and if you £an send me any mformatian that cauld help, or curent updates, that would be
greatly appreciated.

Sincarsty

12/2/2004




Jnrdanl Michael

From: Kivett, Patar

Sent: Wodnesday, April 21, 2004 9:45 AM
Ta: Jordan, Michesl

Bubjact: FW: 2001 Dadge Dakota 4x4 Quad cab

From:

Bent: Wednesday, April 21, 2004 B8:18 AM
To: Klvett, Petex

gSubjact: 2001 Dodge Daknta 4x4 Quad cab

H'Ellﬂ‘r

Do I need to pend an e-mail to you or eubmit a problem report through the FHTSA
WEE pite? Thims lm pertaining to the bad ball jolnt inveatigation you ara
running. I bave hed problemp with my front end pinca I havea had 10,000 mile or
go on my truck. I would have to look through my paper work to get the exact
milsage. To glve you history on my truck, I have gone through a bad computer,
cracking factory paint, a shorted Iinterior fan switch, techs breaking wvhael
locks, and front end suspension problems. The front end originally wam looces,
when T tock it in Fer that, the tech said thers ware miseing bolta that they
raplaced with boltg from Ace Hardware. Then the front end started making a
lond noise when making turme, Bo I asked them to look into the front end and
they sald they could pot find anything, but greaasd some parts. The truck
atill made the nolpe, about 4 to 5 trips to service, they finally rebullc the
whole laft fromt, with everything but ball joints, a new gteering rack, and
other parte. I moved ip thie period of time, and took the truck to a diffarant
dealer a couple cltlies away, and they r=placed the ball Jeinte. This tock care
of the problem for about a few weeka. I think the problem with the 2000 +
Dakota gquad oabs lp that the frent suapension i not deaslgnad for the extra
weight that it carriesa over the standard or extra cab madel. The tormion bars
are the sam=, and I think that makes the front snd mcktually bottom out againet
tha bump stopa. The quad cab is the only cne of the modeld that camm atandard
with Nitrogen shocke ko try and compensate for some of the weoight. Tha other
thing that is common with trucks is that the new & x 114 bolt pattern will
capde the brakee to warp unlesa torgued down bard. This puts more atress an
the front end. Dodgs nesds to be told they need to reda@ign the front end to
handle the welght. Pleass halp out the 10'sm of 1000'sm of Dakota ownerd.

Borry for the rambling on.

Do you Yahoo!?
Yahoo! Photod: High-guality 4x6 digital printa for 25¢
http: //photosd . yahoo,com/ph/print_splash
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Jordan, Michasl

Frem: Klvett, Peter

Sant:  Monday, Aprl 26, 2004 5:38 AM
To: Jardan, Michaal

Subject: FW: 1897 dodpe dakota ball jointa

-—riginal -
From
Sent: Sunday, Aprll 25, 2004 7:54 PM
To: Kveit, Peisr

Subject: 1997 dodge dakota ball joints

Dadr Sir,

| am the orignal owner of a 1997 Dodge Dakola 434 with approximately 55,000 miles. | racantly had new tres
put on end was told that thay could not atign the front end bacauss the biall joints were so bad that it was an
emergency shuakion. | aesumed ihis was Just a sales gimmick, aespaclelly after they pave an eatimate to fix it for
almost $700.00. | have alweyg noticed stranga nalses and papping in the front end but asaumned it was not a large
concarm. However, after doing a search on the nat | found that thers are many others with the same problems and
thet it im baing Investigatad. This Is how | cbialned your e-mall address. Forgive me If | am nat addressing the
comact person or dspariment. Please direct me on this situstion with any advice. This would be greatty
appreciated. Thark yau for your ¢caoparation,

12/272004




Jordan, Michaal

From: HKivett, Pater

Sant:  Monday, Aprll 28, 2004 5:39 AM

To: Jordan, Michas!

Suhjact: FW: Engineering Analysla EAD3-023

From
Sent: Seturday, April 24, 2004 1:52 PM
To: Kivelt, Petar

Subject FW: Engineering Analyse EAD3-023

Fram:

Sant: Thursday, April 22, 2004 1:45 PM
To: peber.kvett@inhtsa.dot.gav’
Subject: Enginearing Analysis EAD3-023

Page 1 of 1

| understand you are laoking inte problems with Dodge Trucks front suspansion. | am not sure what good it will
do, but plessa ad my name ta the llst of disestisfied Dodge ownars. | have a 2000 Dadge Durango STL 4.7 V-8
with 78,000 miles. | heve complained about front end noiss sinca shorlly after | bought It In 2000. Today | was
Infermad | neaded to replsce the upper control arms, at a coal of over $700 {including recammended front end
alignment & tuna-up $1250). | hava basn driving for 40 years and average 30,000 miles a yaar. Most driving is
highway. | have naver hax this type of problem with any vehicle. Afier all the TV meports and complaint letters |
hava sean | faal this Is a design flaw. | em paying for the repalra and will save the peris if you naed them for your




.J::a|'¢:|anI Michasel

From: Jordan, Michaal

Sant Monday, May 03, 2004 4:41 PM

To: Khvatt, Patar

Subject: RE: Enginesring Analysls EAQ3-023, Dodge Dakote Ball Joints
¥Yub yub.

----- Qriginal Message-----

Fromi EKivett, Pater

Bant: Wonday, May 03, 3004 &:40 PM

To: Jordan, Michael

subject: FW: Engineering Analyals EA03-023, Dodge Dakota Ball Jointa

thankL. . oo rrer e

————— Original Message--

From:

Gent: Monday, May 03, 2004 3:53 BPM

To: Klvett, Pater

Cc : I ————

gubject: Englneering Analysls EAD3-023, Dodge Dakota Eall Jainta

petmr - chtained your email from the Dodgedakotan . com web site ragarding your
investigation inte ball jeints cu tha Dodge Dakota/Durango.

T bave & 1995 Dodge Dakota 4x4 with 92,000 milea. Recently ncticed a shimmy in the front
puspension eoc I tock 1t to my local Goodyear dealer toc have the tires palanced. They have
adviged me the upper, lower and loner tie rodm are warn., Estimate ia %1,282.19 foxr parts
and lsbor. I have made an appolntment for 04/07/04 to have the work perforwed at Coodyear.

If you would like any addirlonal information, tc help with your imvestigation, pleasa let
ne know.

Thanka
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Jordan, Michael

— e

Fram: Kivett, Pater

Sant: Monday, May 10, 2004 9:07 AM
To: Jorden, Michast

Subject: FW: Dodge Dakata Ball Jaint [ssue

—DOriginal Message--—

From

Sant: Satwday, May OB, 2004 12:34
To: Khvetl, Peber

Subject: Dadge Dakata Ball Joint Issue

Hallo,
I have expertencad falure(s) of the ball Joints on my 1988 Dodge Dakota. | fasl this is an example of a
poorly dealgned, unsafe vahicla. This taiure cauead an accident | belleve. | use only syntnelic lube, cils, atc and

gremsa everything on schadule.

Thanks for iur time,

12/2/2004
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Jordan, Michael

From: HKivett, Pater

Sont: Monday, May 10, 2004 9:15 AM
To: Jordan, Michasl

Subject: PW: Dadge Dakata bal jointa

— -
From:

Sent= Friday, Mzy 07, 2004 3:12 PM
To: Kivett, Peter

Subject: Dadge Dakota ball Joints

Mr. Kivett,

T own a 1999 Dodge Dakota 4x4 that I purchased new. Recently, [ watched a news program regarding
thaprmatmwuringufﬂndgnhalljoint&{DumgomdDakota). My truck has 91,000 miles on it and
Ihnvunutexpeﬂencedmynhﬁnussymnmthatthnballjointﬂwmgningbﬂd. However, [ took my
truck to @ mechanic who told me the ball joints are severcly worn.

Ididmhtean:tmhmdfmmdthﬂtheﬂﬂﬁhismnducﬁnganinvcstisatiun-E.uginearing
Anslyeis EA03-023. Iwnuldlﬂnsmknuwhuwﬂmlmearchisgoingnhwemymmrqﬂauaﬂﬁmr
ball jointe will exceed $1,200.

Do you Yahoo!?
Winl & $20.000 Carger Makecer at Yahoo! HotJobs

124212004
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Jordan, Michael

From: Klvai, Pater

Sent:  Friday, May 14, 2004 9:42 AM
To: Jordan, Michaal

Subjact FW: ball joints..dodge dakota.

thankx Miks...........

——0ar -

From

Sant: Thursday, May 13, 2004 7:37 PM
To: Kiveil, Peber

Subject: bafl joints..dodge dakota.

Hi Peter, My Question o you I to get the facts and truth on the ball joint Issue on dodge Dakotas. | Just went o
my servica tach koday to pick my truck up aftar my Speed Sansor went{another scar subject)(ls this
recaiied?),and coma to find out my upper ball joirts are shot

| am really concarnad after reading all pustings and sseing NuMaOLS television specials, including CBS' [an
Rathar report.
Pleass respond as how to procead and when is Chrysler going to fix this problem.

Thank you

127242004
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Jordan, Michael

From: Jardan, Michael

ssnt:  Monday, May 17, 2004 1139 AM
To: Kivelt, Pater

Subjact: RE: Dodge Dakota Bal Joinis

For ODI Ref. No. 10071582 "l am paying for the repaire and will save the parts If you nsed tham for your study"),
the consumers contact informatlon ia:

| have attached & copy of hia e-mall comespandence and a copy of the reaponse | prapared, which was maied
on Thursday (05/13/04).

~ Jordan

—-Criginel Message——

From: Klvett, Peter

Sant: Monday, May 17, 2004 10:41 AM
To: Jordan, Michael

Subject: PW: Dodge Dakata Ball Joints
Mike

| would ke ko get the ball jsints from that guy you called ma about. § don't have hie email anymare can you
getthat to me? [I'll give him a call. Thankx Pete

-—COriginal -—

Semitz Friday, May 14, 2004 7:52 PM
To: Khvett, Peter
Sulbject: Dodge Cakota Ball Jalnts

Sir,

My 2001 Dndgu]]nkutaQuadﬂahﬁdﬂiﬁkmﬂuhasbamdiaglmedwithhadbﬂljuﬁm.]
understand that you are looking into a recal. Has this come about yet? Thank you.

12722004
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Jordan, Michasl

From: Kivell, Patar

Jent:  Monday, May 17, 2004 3:58 PM
To: Jordan, Michaal

Subject: FW: Dodge Dakota

thankx

—-Original Message—

From

Sent: Monday, May 17, 2004 3:45 PM
To: Kivett, Petar

Subjact: Dodge Dakatn

|8 amything baing done about the ball jeint Izaus on the dodge Dakata, | havs pald aver $500 90 far on ball joints
mnd was told | will have to do it again 7 s thera any assistance an this [Asue.

M-..-. (LI LT E LTI Pl ElE L L L. L

12/2/2004




Engincering Analysis EA03-023 Page 1 of 1

Jordan, Michael

From: Klvel, Peter

Sant:  Wadneaday, May 19, 2004 9:60 AM
Ta: Jordan, Michas

Subject FW: Enginesring Analysts EAD3-023

We gota da that againl Had a blast somy | had to bolt early but it is @ good thing | did BW Parkway was a mess
and parking was Impossible.

Hare 1a another; thank
-—Original -—
From
Sent: Tuesday, May 18, 2004 7:33 PM
To:! Kivelt, Peter

Subject: Engineering Anatysks EAD3-023

Grestings:

Am you ara probably aware, your email address has been published ag a posslble Individual wha is invelved with
analyzing the iasue sumounding the premature failure upper and lower ball joints on Dodge Dakota and Durango
vehicles. If this Inforrmation is Incomact, please accept my spclogies and perhaps you could forward this message
on to the comed individual{s).

| am the owner of a 1998 Docdge Dakota plckup with 49,000 milas on tha CD. | have been axperiencing
symptorns for qulte some tims now that 1 can only describe as "a loosa sensaflon within the front suspension®. it
literelly foels Fke the whesls are going to fall off. After resding the many complaints thet have bean postad on tha
wab about this ball joint lsaus, | am understandably concamed about the dangere thet may be Invelved with ny
own vahicle.

If my undarstanding ia comect, the Chrysler Corporation, while ewers of the complainta, |8 unconcemed about tha
seventy since "there heva bsen no reported deaths or significant injuries” resulting from thie issue. | also
understand that thera may ba ana ar more clase action suits pending, but as of now no related safety recalls have
been Issuad. '

| am wriling to you taday to unge you to exarclse eny influsnce you have within NHTSA ta expedite Engineering
Anslysis £EA03-023, and upon determining — a# | am sure you wil — that there is significant reason to believe the
stock ball |oints pose a asfety threst will take the necessary action to halp vahicla ownera resolve the stuation.

Thank you In edvance for your timea and efforts,

12/2/2004




Rutherford Durango Page 1 of 1

Jordan, Michaal
rrom:

Sant:  Thureday, May 20, 2004 7:10 PM
To: Klvatt, Pater
Subject: Rutherford Durango

By emal dated May 3, 2004, you adviseclEE that the bal| Joint from our Durango was farwardsd to
VRTC, thet all testing had baen put an hold, and that you planned to atart up again In the near future. Do you
have any Indication of when tha testing may be done?

12/2/2004
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Jordan, Michael
rrom: [

Sent  Thumday, May 20, 2004 B:11 PM
To: Khvett, Peter
Subject: FW: ball joints. .dodgs dakote,

From

Sant: Tuesday, May 11, 2004 9:18 PM
Ta: r.kivettédnhtsa. dat.gov

Ce:

Suliject: ball joints..dodge dakota.

Hi Peter, My Quagtion to you s ko get the facts and truth on the ball jaint Isaua on docge Dakotas. 1]|ust wani to
my service tech today o pick my truck Up after my Speed Sensor wenifanother soar subject)(is thia
recalled?),and come 1o find out my upper ball joints ars shot.

| am really concemed after roeding all peatings and seeing numerous televiaion spocinls, including CBS',Dan
Rather report.

Plaess raapand a3 how to procsad and when s Chrysler going to fix this problem.,

Thank you

12/22004
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Jordan, Michael
rrom: NG

Bent:  Thureday, May 23, 2004 7:45 PM
To: Kivatt, Pater
Subject: Engineering Analysia EAJ3-023

Mr. Kivett,
1 am writing with my concem for my 1989 Dodga Dakata pick-up. | have had to have the rofors replacad twica

and now | am bold that the ball joints are cracked. This vehicle la not taken off of paved roadways. It is not normel
and highly unusuai for these type admorallties o sxist. | unge you to do a recall on these vehiclas and make
Deodge/Chrysler fboed their deficient parts on the Dakota.

s 2re vary much apprecialad.

12/2/2004




Jordanl Michael

From: Kivatt, Pater

Sani: Wadnasday, Juna 02, 2004 11:46 &AM
To: Jordan, Michasl

Suhbject Fw: Dodge Ball Joints

thankx Mike. When are we golfing again? Talk to Aaron and pee if ha has a weekend open.

----- Original Mesaage-----

From:

fent: Tueaday, Junsa 01, 2004 2:35 PM
To: Kivatt, Patar

Bubject: Dodge Ball Jolnta

Mr. Hivett,

I am the owner of 8 Dxige Dakota and a Dodge Durange. I have become
concerned about the reporta that I have mesn about the ball Jjeointa failing
in thesa wahiolea., I occamionally hear popping noises frem the front ends,
which worriea me greatly because my wife and children are in the vehlcles
daily. Pleass let me know the stetus of this lovestigation end the
likmlihood of a recall in the near future,

Thanksd you,




Page 1 of t

Jordan, Michaal

————

From: Kivetl Peter

Sent:  Monday, June 2B, 2004 10:49 AM
To: Jordan, Michaal

Subject: FW: Dodge Dakota Ball Joints

—-—0riginal Message—-

From

Sent: Tuesday, June 22, 2004 7:45 PM
Ta: Kivett, Peter

Sulyjact: Dodge Dakota Ball Jaints

Peter,

I owzt & 2000 Dodge Dakota Quad Cab, I am experiencing steering problems such as strange noises,
excessive shaking and pulling to the right. I have 65,000 miles on my truck. I suspect my ball joints are
shot. 1 understand there is an investigation in progress on the Dodge Dakota. Would you please tet me
know the stetus of this investigation. I am on the verge of replacing the ball joints myself and wouid like
to know if this is the best conrse of action.

124272004
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Jordan, Michaal

From: Klvetl, Pater

Bant  Tuesday, July 08, 2004 9:45 AM
To: Jorcan, Michzal

Subject: FW; 1885 Dodge Ourango

—-—0rigi -
Fram

Sents Friday, July 02, 2004 8:34 PM

To: Kivett, Peter
Subject: 199% Dodge Durange

| would like to know how to flle a complalnt about the ball joints in this Vehicle, it has around 73000 miles and wa
have siraady replaced the transmissicn at 50000 and tha intake manifald was replaced today. They are now
teling me that the ball jointa need ko be replace which | haar ls premature. |8 there any idea on how long itis
going to taka ta recall this problem, | see It all over the web?? Thanks for your help.

"| kmow God will not ghve ma anything | can't handle, | Just wish he dkin't rust me 50 much™ - Mother Teresa

12/2/2004




Jﬂl'danl Michael

From: Klvait, Peter

Sant: Monday, July 12, 2004 11:23 AM
Ta: Jordan, Micheal

Subjsct: FW: help with dedge dakota.

From:

Sent: Hednesday, July 07, 2004 4:35 PM
Tai1 Elvett, Bater .

Sub]ect: bhelp with dodge dakota.

Hello,

I am the not s proud cwner of a 1997 dodge dakota. Like thousands of other
oyvnere I am experlencing an arzay of defectlve front suepenpion problema. I
heave recently spcken to a rep at Daimler Chryaler who informed me that there
ie an imvagtigaticn inteo this problem and that there might or might not be a
racall. I gsaw your emall address on 8 meddage board relating to thia problem
and thought I would write you ao email. I was hoping you can give me more
information regarding this terrible and dangercuse problam, Or if you could
apsist me in gatting daimler chrysler to pay for tha coat of my repairms. I
greatly appreciate your loput.
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Jordan, Michael

From: Kivelt, Pebor .

Bant:  Thursday, July 15, 2004 9:46 AM

Ta: Jordan, Michasl

Subject FW: Uppaer ball joints, 2000 dodge dakota

—---0Hginal Message—--

Fram

Samt Wednesday, July 14, 2004 4:31 PM

To: Kivett, Peter

Subject: Upper ball joints, 2000 dodge dakota

Petar [ gat your nama from a dakota webeite etating you are laad Investigator on the ball joint issue. | was just |
wardering if you fhink anything Is going to be done to resolve thie poor design issue. My truck has the popiing i
nolge lasue with Il and do belleve dodga should fix ihis. s thans any prassune tha Govemment can put on dodge

to fix thiz bafora someana gats hurt. Your response would be appreciated. Another note, | did flle B complaint

with you on thia Isaue the ODFf number Ia 10051116

thanks.

12/2/2004




Jordan, Michae!

e —— e

From: KGvolt, Patar

Sent: Thursday, July 22, 2004 2:52 P

Ta: Jordan, Michas|

Subject: FW: Emailing: Upper Ball Joint 018, Upper Ball Joint 019, Upper BaH Joint 016, Lippee Ball
Joint 017

From:

Sent: Thureday, July 22, 2004 2:13 PN

To: Kivett, Petsr

Subject: EE: Emailing: Upper Ball Jolnt 016, Upper Ball Jeoint 1%, Upperx
Ball Jolnt 016, Upper Ball Joint 017

Pater,

Hava thare bear any major developmentg 1n the investigation of uppar bhall
joint failure on the Dodge Durangos? I viait the NHTSR website often for an
update. oOther than the respones from DlamlexChrysler stating that they
don't believe the mituation cremtems s safery igoue, I haven't foyund amy naw
information in a whils. Do you atill ballsve there may be a recall? Is
there ary incremental information we can provide? We are still willing te
help with the Investlgatlon ln any wey we can.

Thank you in advahes,

----- Original Message-----
Prom: Kivett, Peter [malltoiPster,EKivettenhtsa.dot.gov]

Sent: Priday, Pebruary 27, 2004 2:24 PM
Ta: .......ii......

Subject: RE: Emnailing: Upper Ball Joint 013, Upper Hall Jeoint 019, Upper
Pall Joint 01§, Upper Eall Joint 017

Thank you, very good picturas.
theer will help. Pete

Sant: Priday, February 27, 2004 2:20 PM

To: Kiveatt, Peter

Subiect: Bmailing: Upper Ball Joint 013, Upper Ball Joint 013, Upper
Ball Joint 016, Upper Ball Joint 417

Your files are attached and ready to send with this mesesge.
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Jordan, Michael

Frem: HKlvetl, Poter

Bant: Tuesaday, July 27, 2004 12:41 PM

To: Jordan, Michasl

Subjact FW: 2002 Dordge Dakata Front End Faldure

—-Oniginat —-

From

Sant: Tuesdey, July 27, 2004 3:40 PM

To: Kivett, Peber

Subject: 2002 Dodge Daketa Front End Fallure

| wam driving my 02 Dakota this momning (26K mHies). Tuming the vehicle to take a curve and it'e like my steering
was gonw. Hit g guard rall, Thank God, nc one was hurt and the truck only hes some iront bumper damage. | just
hiad this bruck In for complaints of a rattle, pop, Bnd looaness in the frant and. Thay replaced tha steerng shaft
and didn't say anything about the ball |cints, e rod, or mack and pinlon atearng.

Is these problems that have been addressed over and over o Chrysler under investigation,. If this dealer tells ma
everything |3 okay that 1 waa at fault of the accident, | will take It & ancther dealer for a 2nd opinion. | still hear
that pop whan | maka a sham tum.

Thanks In advancs for your help In thla matier.

12/2/2004



.Jc:lrﬁ:larlI Michaal

From: Kiveti, Patar

Seant Thureday, August 19, 2004 12:41 PM

To: Jordan, Michael

Subject: A& DAIMLER CHRYSLER racall on uppar Bal Joints for Dadge Dakotas and Durango’s

From:

gent: Thuraday, Rugust 1§, 2004 11:42 AM

To: Eivett, Peter

Bubject: DAIMLER CHRYSLER recall on upper Ball Joints for bDodge Dakotas
and Durango's

Feter,
Recently I've pubmltted a complaint with regard to my 1958 Durango. I anm

intarastad in knowing the ptatus of this complaint and the posaible claes
agtion lawpguit against Daimler Chryaler.

Regardm,
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Jordan, Michasl

From: Kivett, Peter

Sent: Wednesday, Saptember 0B, 2004 10:23 AM
To: Jordan, Michasl

Subjject: FW: Ball jolnts and rearend fluid change

——{0riginal Messa --

From:

Sent: Wednesday, Sepbamber 08, 2004 8:33 AM
To: Kivelt, Poter

Subjact: Bal! jalnts and rearend fuld change

HI, I have a 2003 dodge dakata quad cab,Mesded 1 belljcint replaced at 24,000 miles.| asked thern to replace all
af em ,causa you know they will all go bad bafare 70,000 miles.They sald they will replacs them as needed(or
until my warrenty nuns out). Also my rear Limitad slip difensntial fluid needing to be replaced at 12,500 miles Is a
|oke.This seems to be a way ko nurse the rear from chatter and other issues and to keep the thing athve.Most

pecple never change the j ather vehicles every 30,000. But | have been changing the
fuld eveary 12,500, Thanks

127242004
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Jordan, Michasl

From: Klvetl, Pater

Bant: Thuwsday, October 21, 2004 2:03 PM
Ta: Jordan, Michaal

Subject FW: Dodge Dekota Bal Juints

I have something posted on the internet?
Pete

— - I"ﬁm

Sent: Thursday, October 21, 2004 1:53 PM
To: Kivett, Peter
Subject: Dadge Dakota Bal Joints

Dear Sir, I saw your emall on a website about failed ball joints on the Dodge
Dakota/Durango. I have a 1998 Dakota that I purchased new and have only put 38000 miles
on it. This truck Is babled as Indicated by the low mileage. I have never been off-road and
my mechanic has serviced the truck religiously. I just recently put new tires on the truck and
my mechanic salkd I need to replace both the upper and lower ball joints. He indicated that
Dadge Is known for not putting heavy enough ball joints under the Dakota/Durango.
Specifically when the offer the trucks with the 31x10.5x15 tires and 318 V8 motor. Itisa
much bigger tire and Is offset more thus putting a strain on the front end. The englne
obvlously welghs more than the V6 and thus the smaller ball joints cannot held up. I found
this out by putting new tires on so I am lucky I wasn't while golng down the road. But to the
tune of around $700.00 to fix a problem Dodge knows exdsts. Thank you for any help with
this.
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Jardan, Michael

Fram: HKlvett, Pater

Sant:  Thursday, Cclober 21, 2004 8:68 AM

To: Jarden, Michaal

Subject: FW: Dodge Durango upper ball joints {TIS04-007283 DAD)

Mike how do | handia this? Can this lady recsive ane of your SPECIAL tetters to calm her down? And this
Investigation haa not been going on for two freakan years

Pote

——-Oritinal Message—

From

Sanmt Wednesday, October 20, 2004 1:58 PM

To: Kivett, Peter

Subjactz FW: Dadge Durango upper ball kints (TIS04-007283 DGD)

Hallo Peter:

Tha folowing e-mail was just logged In frem our quaue of several hundred requests received each month. She
may have talked to you In the Interim as soma customens are refsmad to TIS, when another Office can provide

the responsa they are saeking.

| will not refor her to you {unleas you want me o). if you wish, | can send her the cpening resume for EAQ3-023
and tell har ehe can retriave the public flle documanta using Adoba Acrabat.

I 1;1:: show this B8 cosed on our Comespondencs System. but will still send a reply if you notify that is your
wish. :

Thank yau,

——0Original Message—--

Fram:

Sant: Monday, July 26, 2004 9:58 AM

To: TIS

Subject: Dodge Durango upper ball joints

Yhat |2 the status of this Investigation? The issus has dragged on for aver 2 years now.
- Time lo bring things to & head, Thank you,

12/2/2004
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Jordan, Michasl

From: HKivel, Peter

Sent: Monday, October 25, 2004 8:11 AM
To: Jardan, Michasl

Sublect: FW: 2001 Dodge Dakota ball jolnts

thankx

——~0Original Message—---
Fram

$Sent! Saturday, October 23, 2004 10:13 AM
To: Kivelt, Peter

Subject: 2001 Codge Dakota ball joints

Dear ir,

I am writing to express g concem about the ball joints on rmy fruck. |tis a 2001, 4wd, guad cab with a 4.7, |
Just purchasad this truck three weaks ago with 56000 miles on it from a local dealer. Aftar driving it for a faw
waonks, I've noticed B dunk coming from the front end when driving over bumps. After invastigating it myzalf, iva
found the ball jainte are shot. After further Investigation, 1 have found that this ia 2 commaon problem with Dakotas
and Durangos. |n most of mmy reasearch | have heard rumoers that there might possible be a8 recal coming for
these problems. | was also told to report it to NHTSA so that my complaint would e heard. | realize this is 8
safaty |ssue, but If thers s a recal coming socn, | would rather Dodge pay the 13000 dolfar bill as opposed to
me. Any Inaight for upcoming decisions would be halpful.

Thenhs

12/2/2004




Jtll'd!l'll Michael

From: Kheatt, Poater

Sent: Monday, October 25, 2004 3:22 AM
To: Jordan, Michas!

Subject: FW: 2001 dakopta ball joints
thankx

————— Original Measage-----

Fron - [
Hent: Friday, October 22, 2004 12:51 PM

To: Hivett, Peter
Subject: 2001 daketa ball jeints

Hella Feter, my name i 1 live in Port Alberni, B.C Canada. I
purchaged my 2001Dakota 4X4 new in October 2001. I have had several ball
joint replacement= all covered on warranty. I have less than 45,000ka on
thig truck and the first times the ball joints were replacad I had lesa than
30,000km. Who should I contact in Canada to voice my ooncerns on this
mattery

Tharke for your time.




Jordanl Michael

From: Kivett, Patar

Sent: Thuraday, Octobar 28, 2004 2:12 PM

To; Jardan, Michael

Subject: FW: Dodge Dakota Ball Joint Investigation
thankx

Froma

Sant: Thuraday, October 28, 2004 1:15 PM

To: Flwvett, Peter

Bubject: Dodge Dekots Ball Jolnt Investcigacion

I got your e-mail address from ancther Dakeota owner who said hm'd hesn in contact with you
re;: the Dakota Ball Joints.

1'm sure you've heard ptories similar to mine many times by now, but add ny name te the
1ipt. I'm probably not as 'angered’ by thie ams many, but it dossn't peem right that Dodge
can make a subpar part, put it in the truck, and then expect the owners to foot the bill
For repeated repaira. Here's my atory:

I bought my brand new Dakota in June 0f 2002Z. Drove 1t off the lot with 11 of 15 miles
on the odometer. I'wve put around 20k per year on it. It now has 46k.

At about 6k, I started ncticing a 'morunch' typs sound in the fronot suspension whenever I
pulled iotoc my driveway. At firat, I thought mayvbe it was a tire rub (the tires are
pretty wilde...}, but nc evidence of thia. I kept listening for it as it got woree and
worae (more and more constant), until around 24,000 when I finelly had it checked. The
dealer replaced both ball jainte at no coet.

At arourk! 30,000 or eo, lt started again. Again, same thing. Gradually got woree. It's
got 48,080 on it mow, IL'm not as bad as it was at 24,000, but I tock it in for eervice.

I just got off the phone with thae dealer. He's claiming 'they can't make it maks the
Bound'. He'g lipted out a few thingsa it 'might be' lubricating steering stops, and a
couple of other things. We'll eeae if he's right...

Amyway, just wanted to add my name to the list of people with trouble with thamse Dakotan.
It'e an abaclute ghame - ag nice of a truock as the Dakota is - that thay'rs not better
mechanically than they seem ta be., They're scaring off a whole lot of potential buyers -
peopls who bought thew because of how nice they are, and now say they'll 'have to do
pomathing sleme next time' bacauves of tha trouble.
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Jordan, Michael

From: Kiveil, Patar

Sant Morday, Novambar 01, 2004 5:07 AM
To: Jordan, Michael

Subjact FW: Dodge ball joint failure

From
Sent: Thusday, October 28, 2004 7:34 PM
To! Kivett, Peter

Subject: Dodge ball joint fallure

Basaed upon Info | found on the Intemet you are a good contact to volce a complaint to abaut earty ball joint falura
an a 2003 Dodpe Dakota. My cars front ball jaint hagen squeaking at about 20,000 milez or eardier but | didn't
raalize the severity of the nolse. At 40,000 | Inspsectad the [oint myseif becausa the squesk was now a clunk and
the nolsa was constanl. When | took |t to the dealer they said | had to replace bath upper Joints at a cost of
almost $600. MNat having many options | did this. This is when | checked the Internat for recalls. It appaars that
lote of owners are complaining of this same problem. The dealar reglaced anly the ball jints. They drilked out the
rivets and bolted tha new units in. The new unlts only have a 12000 mile warrantes... no batter then my originals.
If this is going o be an ongolng Esue | woukd say that thaze units ans defsctive but yet thars |2 na remedy to fix.
Is i right that | can plan to spend 500 every 16 or 20000 mlles? The dealer's gttitude seemad o be that if the
unit's failure caused an accident, Chrysler will deal with It. | had no recourse and being fust 4000 mites out of
warraniee they wanted nothing to do with it. My VIN number s 1D7HG32N N

12/272004




Jordan, Michael

*

From: Kivatt, Patar

Ssnt Friday. Novemnber 05, 2004 2:26 AM
To: Jordan, Michas!

Subject FW: dodge dakota

thaniox

Frcm:

Bent: Thurpday, MNovember 04, J004 E:57 PM
To: Kivett, Feter

fubject: dodge dakata

Good afternoon Mr. Fivett. My name la michael and i
was concerned about & noiee 1l'm bearing from the front
end of my 2000 2wd Dodge Dakota, Every time 1 hit a
bump, I can hear a clunking nolee and when i'm driving
on the highway at speeds over 65mph the front snd
shakes as though it 1a unaligned or unbalanced. it
alsc shakea when i apply the brakes when i mm driving
at apeeads of 50 or higher. i hava had the whesla
balanced, the steering aligned, have replaced the
brakes end rotore and i atill get this movement. do
you have any recommendations for my problem. thank
you and taka care,

Do you Yehooi?
Check out the new Yahoo! Front Page.
wt . yvahoo . com
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Jordan, Michael

Fram: HKivell, Patar

Sent:  Tuesday, November 23, 2004 11:35 AM
To: Jordan, Michasl

Subject FW: DURANGO BALL JOINT

Pleass lat this guy know we are praparing to send Chrysler a recall request letter.

-—Orginal Message--—

From

Sant: Tuesday, November 23, 2004 10:18 AM
Ta: Kivett, Peter

Subjact: DURANGO BALL JOINT

 OWN A 2003 DODGE DURANGO ON WHICH | HAVE REPLACED 1 BALL JOINT, STEERING RACK WITH
TIE ROD END AND AM TAKING IT IN THIS WEEK FOR PROBABLY ANGTHER BALL JQINT. IS THERE A
RECALL YET? IS THERE A PERSON OR AGENCY TO CONTACT OR IS THIS THE PLACE TO DO IT.?

12/2/2004




Jﬂhdﬂlli Michasl

From: Klvatt, Patar

Sant: Tuesday, Novambar 23, 2004 2:12 PM
To: Jordan, Michaed

Bubject: FW: Dodge Dekota Ball joints

thankx

Sent: Tu=admay, November 23, 2004 Z:08 PM
To: EKlvett, Peter
SBubject: Dodge Dekota Ball jointe

I recelved your name from the DodgeDakota.com. I jumt replaced my ball joints and tie rods
en my 2000 Dakota. My tie rod actually broke ag I was golng to the store, luckily I was
travaling slow encugh to Atey under comtrel. T am tring teo send a complaint to the HHTSA
on line but I am bhaving troublae,

I would 1ike to know how the process is going angd what I may do further,

Thank you
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Jordan, Michasi

From: Kivett, Pator

Sent:  Tuesday, November 30, 2004 9:43 AM
To: Jardan, Michaal

Subject: FW: Englneering Analysis EA03.023

thanix

—Original Messaqe—

Ffrom

Sentz Mondsy, November 29, 2004 6:16 PM
To: Kivett, Peter

Subject: Engineering Analysls EADZ.023

Dear Peter,

My name is James and i am an enginecring studeunt at Rutgers University. I have been taught that the
rolc of an engmeer is 1o optimize and perfect. Dodge has some perfecting to do. As an autamobile
lovcr.itakﬂpddcinwuﬂdngannwggnndgenmgn,hmimhnubladhymeaim:lupmhm I
was recently informed by a Dodge Dealership thet my ball joints are no good amymore. My truck has
$0,000 miles on it and everything elss seems to be running fine. I have searched around for a regson for
this problem, but all i can come up with is that it is 2 manufacturers defect, I have found web sites full
of comments from durango owners, mainly 99 models, aboat their troubies with ball joints. For such an
expensive problem ta be cecuring to frequently, this problem needs to be corrected by Dodge., | |
undmtandﬂmtyuumpartufthnin?esﬁgaﬁnnforthmba]ljuints,mdiaskthatynudnyoujubw:ll.
Flease emazl me back if you have any uscfull information for me. Sincerely, James

— i e ma——

Do you Yahoo!?
The all-new My Yahoo| - What will yours do?




